PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7926112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEF BOGENSCHUETZ	02/15/2023
ANDREAS TSCHEINIG	02/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B&T INNOTEC GERMANY GMBH	
Street Address:	HEIDELBERGSTRASSE 16C	
City:	BISINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-72406	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11453451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-365-9802

Email: fdorchak@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOGENSCHUETZ-001 ETAL PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK J. DORCHAK	
SIGNATURE:	/FREDERICK J. DORCHAK/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment_toB&TInnotecGermanyGmbH#page1.tif

PATENT 507878982 REEL: 063475 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Josef BOGENSCHUETZ, having an address at Vorderwies 22, 0-72406 Bisingen, Germany, and Andreas TSCHEINIG, having an address at Grussach 23, A-8101 Gratkom, Austria, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors and joint owners of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent No. 11,453,451, issued September 27, 2022, having the full and undivided interest therein;

WHEREAS, **B&T Innotec Germany GmbH**, having a place of business at **Heidelbergstraße 16c**, **D-72406 Bisingen**, **Germany** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said patent, and the invention covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNORS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, and the invention covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, said invention and patent to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the term of said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Josef BOGENSCHUETZ Date: February 15th 2023 Andreas TSCHEINIG

Date: February 15th, 2023

PATENT REEL: 063475 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 04/28/2023